                                                                             Page: 1/49
Report Number:MLT2403P15001A2
   (FCC : Part 15 Subpart C (15.249) / ANSI C63.4-2014/C63.10-2013)
Product : Mouse
Trade Name : VAXEE
Model No. :
XE-S Wireless, XE-S W Wireless,
XE-S P Wireless, XE-S Y Wireless,

Wireless, Sora G Wireless is different appearance colour.
All covered models have electrically identical on the circuitry to
each other, within the model designations for
sales purposes only.
FCC ID 2A9L8-XESWL
Power Type
1) DC 5V ---- Form PC
2) DC 3.7V ---- From Battery
Type of Modulation 2402~2480 MHz
Transfer rate GFSK
Type of Antenna PCB Antenna
Frequency of Channel 40
During testing the EUT was operated at Tx or Rx mode for each emission measured. This
was done in order to ensure that maximum emission levels were attained.
del Difference
s
2A9L8
C 5
DC 3.7V -
240 MH
PCB ntenna
ated mod
sion
                                                                             Page: 8/49
Report Number:MLT2403P15001A2
2. Report of Measurements and Examinations
2.1 List of Measurements and Examinations
FCC Rule Description of Test Result
15.249(a) . Field Strength of Fundamental Emissions Pass
15.249(d) . Band Edge Emissions Pass
15.249(a)(d) . Radiated Emissions Pass
15.207 . Conducted Emissions Pass
15.215(c) . 20dB Bandwidth Pass
15.203 . Antenna Requirements Pass
1
.21
                                                                             Page: 9/49
Report Number:MLT2403P15001A2
3. Test Configuration of Equipment under Test
3.1 Carrier Frequency of Channels
Channel Freq.(MHz) Channel Freq.(MHz) Channel Freq.(MHz)
0 2402 14 2430 28 2458
1 2404 15 2432 29 2460
2 2406 16 2434 30 2462
3 2408 17 2436 31 2464
4 2410 18 2438 32 2466
5 2412 19 2440 33 2468
6 2414 20 2442 34 2470
7 2416 21 2444 35 2472
8 2418 22 2446 36 2474
9 2420 23 2448 37 2476
10 2422 24 2450 38 2478
11 2424 25 2452 39 2480
12 2426 26 2454
13 2428 27 2456
4
6
2
24
9
0 2422
2424 25
2426 26
28 2
                                                                             Page: 10/49
Report Number:MLT2403P15001A2
3.2 Test Mode and Test Software
a. During testing, the interface cables and equipment positions were varied according
to ANSI C63.10.